COUNSEL

	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2620 as follows:
1.2	Page 232, delete section 2
1.3	Page 232, line 27, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$7,126,000</u> "
1.4	Page 232, line 28, delete the second "to" and insert "required of"
1.5	Page 232, line 29, delete ", and the legislature" and insert "; and the judicial branch"
1.6	Page 233, line 1, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$14,038,000</u> "
1.7 1.8	Page 233, line 2, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$17,973,000</u> " and delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$21,909,000</u> "
1.9	Page 233, line 3, after "(b)" insert "Except as provided in paragraph (c),"
1.10 1.11	Page 233, line 5, delete " <u>, and the legislature</u> " and insert " <u>; and the judicial branch</u> " Page 233, after line 9, insert:
1.12 1.13 1.14	"(c) This appropriation may not be used to offset contribution increases to the University of Minnesota, Minnesota State Colleges and Universities, the Metropolitan Council, or the Minnesota Historical Society."
1.15	Page 233, line 16, delete "to" and insert "required of"
1.16	Page 233, line 17, after "commissions" insert "; and the judicial branch"
1.17	Page 233, line 22, delete the comma and insert "; and the judicial branch" and after the
1.18	period, insert "The amounts are added to the base, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section
1.18 1.19	period, insert " <u>The amounts are added to the base, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section</u> <u>16A.11</u> , subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and
1.19	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and
1.19 1.20	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board,
1.19 1.20 1.21	<u>16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and</u> <u>commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board,</u> <u>and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to</u>
<ol> <li>1.19</li> <li>1.20</li> <li>1.21</li> <li>1.22</li> </ol>	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to reflect the percentage increase in employer contributions under this act."
<ol> <li>1.19</li> <li>1.20</li> <li>1.21</li> <li>1.22</li> <li>1.23</li> </ol>	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to reflect the percentage increase in employer contributions under this act." Page 233, delete section 3
<ol> <li>1.19</li> <li>1.20</li> <li>1.21</li> <li>1.22</li> <li>1.23</li> <li>1.24</li> </ol>	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to reflect the percentage increase in employer contributions under this act." Page 233, delete section 3 Page 234, line 23, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$20,000</u> "
<ol> <li>1.19</li> <li>1.20</li> <li>1.21</li> <li>1.22</li> <li>1.23</li> <li>1.24</li> <li>1.25</li> </ol>	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to reflect the percentage increase in employer contributions under this act." Page 233, delete section 3 Page 234, line 23, delete "\$" and insert "\$20,000" Page 234, line 25, delete "\$" and insert "\$40,000" and delete "\$" and insert
<ol> <li>1.19</li> <li>1.20</li> <li>1.21</li> <li>1.22</li> <li>1.23</li> <li>1.24</li> <li>1.25</li> <li>1.26</li> </ol>	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board, and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to reflect the percentage increase in employer contributions under this act."         Page 233, delete section 3         Page 234, line 23, delete "\$" and insert "\$20,000"         Page 234, line 25, delete "\$" and insert "\$40,000" and delete "\$" and insert "\$60,000"
<ol> <li>1.19</li> <li>1.20</li> <li>1.21</li> <li>1.22</li> <li>1.23</li> <li>1.24</li> <li>1.25</li> <li>1.26</li> <li>1.27</li> </ol>	16A.11, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), of each executive branch, state agency, board, and         commission; and the judicial branch. The base of each executive branch, state agency, board,         and commission; and the judiciary is increased in each fiscal year until fiscal year 2023 to         reflect the percentage increase in employer contributions under this act."         Page 233, delete section 3         Page 234, line 23, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$20,000</u> "         Page 234, line 25, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$40,000</u> " and delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$60,000</u> "         Page 234, line 26, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$80,000</u> " and delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert

- SCS2620A-4
- Page 234, line 30, delete "<u>\$......</u>" and insert "<u>\$14,000</u>" and delete "<u>\$......</u>" and insert 2.1 "\$20,000"
- Page 234, line 31, delete "<u>\$......</u>" and insert "<u>\$27,000</u>" and delete "<u>\$......</u>" and insert 2.3
- "\$34,000" 2.4

2.2

- Page 234, line 32, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$40,000</u>" 2.5
- Page 235, line 1, delete "\$....." and insert "\$6,000" 2.6
- Page 235, line 3, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$11,000</u>" and delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert 2.7 "\$17,000" 2.8
- Page 235, line 4, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$22,000</u>" and delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert 2.9
  - "\$28,000" 2.10
  - Page 235, line 5, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$33,000</u>" 2.11
  - Page 235, line 13, delete "....." and insert "10,863,000" 2.12
  - Page 235, line 14, delete "\$....." and insert "\$10,863,000" 2.13
  - 2.14 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
  - Amend the title accordingly 2.15